502778677 04/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2825272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MELLONEY TYTE	01/25/2010
CHRISTOPHER JOHN MATHEWS	01/26/2010
GAVIN JOHN HALL	02/03/2010
WILLIAM GUY WHITTINGHAM	01/18/2010
JEFFREY STEVEN WAILES	01/27/2010
JAMES NICHOLAS SCUTT	01/27/2010
STEPHANE ANDRE MARIE JEANMART	02/10/2010
RUSSELL COLIN VINER	01/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syngenta Crop Protection, LLC	
Street Address:	410 Swing Road	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27409	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12672165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)226-7458

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 336.632-2238

Email: global.patent@syngenta.com

Correspondent Name: R. KODY JONES
Address Line 1: 410 SWING ROAD

Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27409

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71629-US-REG-ORG-P	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNN STENDLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn Stendler/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2014	
	PAICNI	

502778677 REEL: 032734 FRAME: 0835

Total Attachments: 2

source=71629-US-REG-ORG-P_Assignment_SCPLLC#page1.tif source=71629-US-REG-ORG-P_Assignment_SCPLLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032734 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT

1 / We Melloney TYTE, Syngenta Limited, Jealotts Hill International Research Centre, Bracknell, Berkshire RG42 6EY, Great Britain, citizen of United Kingdom

Christopher John MATHEWS, Syngenta Limited, Jealotts Hill International Research Centre, Bracknell, Berkshire RG42 6EY, Great Britain, citizen of United Kingdom

Gavin John HALL, Syngenta Limited, Jealotts Hill International Research Centre, Bracknell, Berkshire RG42 6EY, Great Britain, citizen of United Kingdom

William Guy WHITTINGHAM, Syngenta Limited, Jealotts Hill International Research Centre, Bracknell, Berkshire RG42 6EY, Great Britain, citizen of United Kingdom

Jeffrey Steven WAILES, Syngenta Limited, Jealotts Hill International Research Centre, Bracknell, Berkshire RG42 6EY, Great Britain, citizen of United Kingdom

James Nicholas SCUTT, Syngenta Limited, Jealotts Hill International Research Centre, Bracknell, Berkshire RG42 6EY, Great Britain, citizen of United Kingdom

Stephane André Marie JEANMART, Syngenta Limited, Jealotts Hill International Research Centre, Bracknell, Berkshire RG42 6EY, Great Britain, citizen of Belgium

Russell Colin VINER, Syngenta Limited, Jealotts Hill International Research Centre, Bracknell, Berkshire RG42 6EY, Great Britain, citizen of United Kingdom

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of Which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC., a Delaware corporation, of 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409, United States Of America, its/their successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

NOVEL HERBICIDES

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC., its/their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC.

Melioney TYTE	25 361 2010

Signed on (day/month/year)

US 11/00

- CT I doller	<u> </u>
Christopher John MATHEWS	
3/4/2//	3 Feb 2010
Gavin John HALL	
W.G DUGE	1816 Jan 2010
William Guy WHITTINGHAM	
	27m 762 2010
Jeffrey Steven WAILES	
J. See	23 Jan 3203
James Nicholas SCUTT	
S. S	b. 46.200
Stephane André Marie JEANMART	
Lamentonia de la companya della comp	27 K Jan 2010
Russell Colin VINER	

US 11/00